FILE NO. 150399

MOTION NO.

1	[Reappointment, Police Commission - L. Julius Turman]
2	
3	Motion confirming the Rules Committee's nomination of, and reappointing, L. Julius
4	Turman, term ending April 30, 2019, to the Police Commission.
5	
6	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
7	hereby confirms the Rules Committee's nomination of, and reappoints, L. Julius Turman to the
8	San Francisco Police Commission, term ending April 30, 2019, consistent with Charter,
9	Section 4.109.
10	L. Julius Turman, seat 1, succeeding himself, term expired, must be nominated by the
11	Rules Committee, or its successor, and subject to confirmation by the Board of Supervisors,
12	for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending April 30, 2019.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	